Contract File No.: 1779.11606   Technician: Edward Wang
Test File: 001    Test Date: 11 August 2022
Control Document: Official ACT FMVSS No.218 Report Template TP-07 CN 18 April 2022 Rev.19
SharePoint/GlobalResourceLibrary/Reporting/ReportTemplates/Helmets/FMVSS No.218
SAFETY COMPLIANCE TESTING FOR
FMVSS No. 218 MOTORCYCLE HELMETS
Brand: NOSS, MHX
Model: NS-801, MX-196

HELMET DATA
HELMET BRAND NAME:   NOSS, MHX
HELMET MODEL DESIGNATION:  NS-801, MX-196
HELMET MANUFACTURER:    Zhejiang Hengtai Motorcycle Fittings Co., Ltd.
HELMET SIZE:   M (57-58 cm)
HELMET COVERAGE: Partial: Full: Complete: X
HELMET POSITIONING INDEX: 40 mm
SHELL MATERIAL: ABS Plastics
LINER MATERIAL: Expanded Polystyrene
BUCKLE DESCRIPTION: Quick Release Ratchet
HELMET
A
Ambient
B
Low Temp
C
High Temp
D
Water Immersed
E
Spare
SHELL
COLOR/PATTERN
Black Black Black Black ---
WEIGHT (grams) 1467 1462 1464 1458 ---
MONTH & YEAR OF
MANUFACTURE
06/22 06/22 06/22 06/22 ---
Reviewed by: John Bogler
COMMENTS:
1. All helmets were received in undamaged condition and were appropriate for testing.
2. Weights listed above for helmets A-D are as tested with face shield removed.
3. This is a complete coverage helmet with modular flip up chin bar.
4. ACT determined the HPI information prior to testing.
4 of 39
Contract File No.: 1779.11606   Technician: Edward Wang
Test File: 001    Test Date: 11 August 2022
Control Document: Official ACT FMVSS No.218 Report Template TP-07 CN 18 April 2022 Rev.19
SharePoint/GlobalResourceLibrary/Reporting/ReportTemplates/Helmets/FMVSS No.218
SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS
INDICATE Pass or Fail
HELMET A B C D
TEST
AMBIENT
LOW
TEMP
HIGH
TEMP
WATER
IMMERSED
IMPACT Pass Pass Pass Pass
PENETRATION Pass Pass Pass Pass
RETENTION Pass Pass Pass Pass
INDICATE Pass or Fail
TEST PASS/FAIL
PERIPHERAL VISION Pass
LABELING *Pass
COMMENT:
1. S5.6 Labeling: *Client has supplied digital artwork for section 5.6.1, ACT has only
evaluated that the required content is present.
5 of 39
Contract File No.: 1779.11606   Technician: Edward Wang
Test File: 001    Test Date: 11 August 2022
Control Document: Official ACT FMVSS No.218 Report Template TP-07 CN 18 April 2022 Rev.19
SharePoint/GlobalResourceLibrary/Reporting/ReportTemplates/Helmets/FMVSS No.218
SELECTION OF APPROPRIATE HEADFORM
Paragraph S6.1 - If the helmet size designation falls into more than one of three size ranges,
it shall be tested on each appropriate headform.
HELMET SIZE DESIGNATION HEADFORM SIZE
Less than or equal to 6-3/4
(European Size 54)